

DeKalb County
GEORGIA

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 20-101220

ITB Name: Consent Decree-Proactive and Reactive Assessment and Cleaning for Gravity Sewer Lines (PRAC) [Multiyear Contract with 1 Option to Renew]

Bid Opening: July 29, 2020/3:00 P.M.

Price Schedule Opening: November 5, 2020/10:00am
Agent: Deborah Beckett

TABULATION

ITEM NO. BY SPECIFICATION SECTION	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Woolpert		Video Industrial Services		Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC		Southeast Pipe Survey		Compliance EnviroSystems	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
PROACTIVE													
Division 1 General Requirements													
GPS Data Collection													
01056-1	GPS Locate and Data Collection - Manhole (Level 1)	170	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 23,239.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,400.00
01056-2	GPS Locate and Data Collection - Manhole (Level 2)	670	EA	\$ 62.00	\$ 41,540.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 151.80	\$ 101,706.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 80,400.00
Assessment and Data Delivery													
01510-1	CCTV Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	976,000	LF	\$ 2.39	\$ 2,332,640.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,440,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,098,400.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,757,600.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 2,976,800.00
01510-1.1	CCTV PRE-Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	52,000	LF	\$ 1.58	\$ 82,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 78,000.00
01510-1.2	CCTV POST-Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	52,000	LF	\$ 2.39	\$ 124,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 158,600.00
01510-2	CCTV Inspection > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	92,000	LF	\$ 2.97	\$ 273,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 556,600.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 372,600.00
01510-2.1	CCTV PRE-Inspection > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	6,000	LF	\$ 1.92	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00
01510-2.2	CCTV POST-Inspection > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	6,000	LF	\$ 2.98	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00
01510-3	Sonar/TISCIT Survey > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe	17,000	LF	\$ 3.54	\$ 60,180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 153,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,000.00
01510-4	Sonar/TISCIT Survey > 36" Diameter Pipe	14,400	LF	\$ 3.90	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 130,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 57,600.00
01530-1	Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 1)	13,400	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,407,000.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,055,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,139,000.00	\$ 166.95	\$ 2,237,130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,340,000.00
01530-2	Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 2)	3,300	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 467,775.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 182.15	\$ 601,095.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 330,000.00
01535-1	Assessment Sanitary Sewer Stream Encroachment	414,000	LF	\$ 1.54	\$ 637,560.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 331,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 517,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,738,800.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 144,900.00
01550-1	Smoke Testing, Sewer ≤ 15" Diameter Pipe	2,638,000	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,187,100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,319,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,187,100.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,450,900.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,055,200.00
01555-1	Acoustic Inspection, Sewer ≤ 12" Diameter Pipe	2,638,000	LF	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,292,620.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 791,400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 659,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 791,400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 659,500.00
01560-1	Dye Testing, Sewer	50	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 379.45	\$ 18,972.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
02956-1	Remove Protruding Connection	50	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 531.21	\$ 26,560.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
Sewer Flow Control													
01520-1	Bypass Pumping ≤ 18" Diameter Pipe with Flow > 25% and < 50 %	15,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300,000.00
01520-2	Bypass Pumping ≤ 18" Diameter Pipe with Flow ≥ 50 %	6,000	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150,000.00
01520-3	Bypass Pumping > 18" Diameter Pipe for All Flows	1,000	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
01520-4	Bypass Pumping Maintenance and Operation	240	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 379.45	\$ 91,068.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 42,000.00
Division 2 Site Work													
Manhole Height Adjustment													
02607-1	Adjust Manhole Height ≤ 12"	190	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 232,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 288,372.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 342,000.00
02607-2	Adjust Manhole Height > 12"	60	VF	\$ 935.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,124.85	\$ 127,491.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
02607-3	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Street	170	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 130,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,730.24	\$ 294,140.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 204,000.00
02607-4	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Non-Street	250	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 1,024.50	\$ 256,125.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 675,000.00
02607-5	Replace Manhole Covers (Standard, Waterproof)	250	EA	\$ 166.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 971.35	\$ 242,837.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 187,500.00
02607-6	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover (Standard, Waterproof)	30	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 45,532.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 51,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Cleaning													
02956-4.1	Heavy Cleaning ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	14,700	LF	\$ 3.04	\$ 44,688.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 60,270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,100.00
02956-4.2	Heavy Cleaning > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	10,200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 65,790.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 76,500.00
02956-4.3	Cleaning > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe ≤ 15% Blockage	1,800	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 42,120.00
02956-4.4	Cleaning > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe from 15% to 25% Blockage	300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
02956-4.5	Cleaning > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe > 25% Blockage	300	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00
02956-4.6	Cleaning > 36" Diameter Pipe ≤ 15% Blockage	500	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00
02956-4.7	Cleaning > 36" Diameter Pipe from 15% to 25% Blockage	500	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
02956-4.8	Cleaning > 36" Diameter Pipe > 25% Blockage	500	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00
REACTIVE													
Division 1-General Requirements													
GPS Data Collection													
01056-3	GPS Locate and Data Collection - Manhole (Level 1)	20	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 151.80	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
01056-4	GPS Locate and Data Collection - Manhole (Level 2)	100	EA	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 151.80	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
Assessment and Data Delivery													
01510-5	CCTV Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	208,000	LF	\$ 2.77	\$ 576,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 800,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040,000.00
01510-5.1	CCTV PRE-Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	445,000	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,001,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 956,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,335,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,335,000.00
01510-5.2	CCTV POST-Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	445,000	LF	\$ 2.83	\$ 1,259,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,335,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 556,250.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,713,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,002,500.00
01510-6	CCTV Inspection > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	22,000	LF	\$ 3.39	\$ 74,580.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 133,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132,000.00
01510-6.1	CCTV PRE-Inspection > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	47,000	LF	\$ 2.71	\$ 127,370.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 190,350.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 199,750.00
01510-6.2	CCTV POST-Inspection > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	47,000	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 152,750.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 284,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 282,000.00
01510-7	Sonar/TISCIT Survey > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe	4,600	LF	\$ 4.64	\$ 21,344.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 9.87	\$ 45,402.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,400.00
01510-8	Sonar/TISCIT Survey > 36" Diameter Pipe	3,800	LF	\$ 5.06	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9.87	\$ 37,506.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,200.00
01530-3	Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 1)	3,600	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 166.95	\$ 601,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 360,000.00
01530-4	Manhole Condition Assessment (Level 2)	900	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 182.15	\$ 163,935.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00
01510-9	CCTV Cleaning Verification Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	437,400	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 743,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 874,800.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 940,410.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,049,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 656,100.00
01510-10	CCTV Cleaning Verification Inspection > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	33,700	LF	\$ 2.26	\$ 76,162.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 109,525.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 92,675.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 58,975.00

ITEM NO. BY SPECIFICATION SECTION	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Woolpert		Video Industrial Services		Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC		Southeast Pipe Survey		Compliance EnviroSystems	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
01510-11	Sonar/TISCIT Cleaning Verification Survey ≥ 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe	27,400	LF	\$ 4.64	\$ 127,136.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 164,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 109,600.00
01510-12	Sonar/TISCIT Cleaning Verification Survey > 36" Diameter Pipe	8,600	LF	\$ 5.06	\$ 43,516.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,400.00
01550-2	Smoke Testing	540,000	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 216,000.00
01555-2	Acoustic Inspection	540,000	LF	\$ 0.49	\$ 264,600.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 135,000.00
01560-2	Dye Testing, Sewer	20	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 379.45	\$ 7,589.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
02956-2	Remove Protruding Connection	100	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 531.21	\$ 53,121.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
Sewer Flow Control													
01520-5	Bypass Pumping ≤ 18" Diameter Pipe with Flow > 25% and < 50 %	3,000	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00
01520-6	Bypass Pumping ≤ 18" Diameter Pipe with Flow > 50 %	1,500	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00
01520-7	Bypass Pumping > 18" Diameter Pipe for all Flows	500	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
01520-8	Bypass Pumping Maintenance and Operation	600	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 349.45	\$ 209,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00
Division 2-Site Work													
Access Road and Easement Clearing													
02110-1	12' wide Construction Access Road, Install & Remove	1,000	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 151.80	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
02110-2	Easement Clearing Light	400	SY	\$ 9.35	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00
02110-3	Easement Clearing Medium	1,000	SY	\$ 11.55	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00
02110-4	Easement Clearing Heavy	300	AL INC	\$ 62.70	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 13,665.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00
Site Restoration and Erosion Control													
02273	Riprap Type 2 (Installed)	20	SY	\$ 247.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
02276-1	Tree Protection Fence	30	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 99.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 456.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
02276-2	Tree /Shrubbery Restoration 3 gal	5	EA	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 758.88	\$ 3,794.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
02276-3	Tree /Shrubbery Restoration 5 gal	5	EA	\$ 38.50	\$ 192.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 7,588.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
02276-4	Chain Link Fence (4'-8" Height) Removal and Replacement	100	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
02276-5	Wood Fence (4'-8" Height) Removal and Replacement	100	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 121.45	\$ 12,145.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
02276-6	Check Dam (Hay Bales)	15	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
02276-7	Inlet Sediment Trap	5	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 189.72	\$ 948.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02276-8	Temporary Creek Crossing ≤ 18" Diameter Pipe Installed	5	EA	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 11,383.16	\$ 56,915.80	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
02276-9	Temporary Creek Crossing > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe Installed	5	EA	\$ 3,194.00	\$ 15,970.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 22,765.80	\$ 113,829.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
02485-1	Sodding (Various Types)	200	SY	\$ 19.80	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
02486-1	Seeding Complete (Various Types, Including Hay and/or Straw)	2,500	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00
02452-1	Silt Fence - Single Row	4,000	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11.38	\$ 45,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00
02452-2	Silt Fence - Double Row	2,000	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
Manhole Height Adjustment													
02607-7	Adjust Manhole Height ≤ 12"	50	EA	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 75,887.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00
02607-8	Adjust Manhole Height > 12"	30	VF	\$ 935.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,124.82	\$ 63,744.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
02607-9	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Street	45	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,730.24	\$ 77,860.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
02607-10	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Non-Street	68	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 62,424.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,024.50	\$ 69,666.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 176,800.00
02607-11	Replace Manhole Covers (Standard, Waterproof)	45	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 708.20	\$ 31,869.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 56,250.00
02607-12	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover (Standard, Waterproof)	5	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 7,588.75	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00
Road Pavement													
02700-1	Road Pavement Patch	400	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 151.80	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 76,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Cleaning													
02956-5.1	Heavy Cleaning ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	3,200	LF	\$ 3.04	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00
02956-5.2	Heavy Cleaning > 8" to 18" Diameter Pipe	2,500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,750.00
02956-5.3	Cleaning > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe ≤ 15% Blockage	330	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 2,161.50	\$ 23.40	\$ 7,722.00
02956-5.4	Cleaning > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe from 15% to 25% Blockage	330	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,920.00
02956-5.5	Cleaning > 18" to 36" Diameter Pipe > 25% Blockage	330	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 3,085.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,240.00
02956-5.6	Cleaning > 36" Diameter Pipe ≤ 15% Blockage	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
02956-5.7	Cleaning > 36" Diameter Pipe from 15% to 25% Blockage	50	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00
02956-5.8	Cleaning > 36" Diameter Pipe > 25% Blockage	50	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00
Sanitary Sewer Point Repair/Manhole Installation													
02535-1	Sewer External Point Repair 6"-18" DIP ≤ 4' Depth	15	EA	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 130,050.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 15,177.20	\$ 227,658.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 480,000.00
02535-1.1	Sewer External Point Repair 6"-18" DIP ≤ 4' Depth, Additional LF	5	LF	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 229.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 7,588.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
02535-2	Sewer External Point Repair 6"-18" DIP > 4' to 8' Depth	40	EA	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 18,971.50	\$ 758,860.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
02535-2.1	Sewer External Point Repair 6"-18" DIP > 4' to 8' Depth, Additional LF	10	LF	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 229.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,897.19	\$ 18,971.90	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
02535-3	Sewer External Point Repair 6"-18" DIP > 8' to 16' Depth	15	EA	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 239,250.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 22,766.32	\$ 341,494.80	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 705,000.00
02535-3.1	Sewer External Point Repair 6"-18" DIP > 8' to 16' Depth, Additional LF	5	LF	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,276.60	\$ 11,383.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
02535-4	Sewer External Point Repair 18"-36" DIP; 0 - 8 foot depth	5	EA	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 22,765.80	\$ 113,829.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
02535-4.1	Sewer External Point Repair 18"-36" DIP; 8 - 16 foot depth, Additional LF fix spec	10	LF	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,276.60	\$ 22,766.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
02641-1	Sewer Manholes 48" Diameter 0 to 10 foot depth	15	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 7,588.77	\$ 113,831.55	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
02641-2	Sewer Manholes 48" Diameter 0 greater than 10 foot depth	5	VF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,517.75	\$ 7,588.75	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
02641-3	Sewer Manholes 60" Diameter 0 to 10 foot depth	5	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12,142.04	\$ 60,710.20	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
02641-4	Sewer Manholes 60" Diameter greater than 10 foot depth	5	VF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 15,177.25	\$ 75,886.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
02324-1	Select Backfill	50	TN	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 96.90	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 151.80	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
PROACTIVE WORK ONLY (A)						\$ 8,930,618.00	\$ 8,589,325.00	\$ 7,555,100.00	\$ 13,895,970.30	\$ 9,700,320.00			
REACTIVE WORK ONLY (B)						\$ 7,130,993.00	\$ 6,664,586.50	\$ 6,196,270.00	\$ 10,067,955.40	\$ 11,469,507.00			

ITEM NO. BY SPECIFICATION SECTION	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		
				Woolpert		Video Industrial Services		Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC		Southeast Pipe Survey		Compliance EnviroSystems		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
ALLOWANCES														
1020	OWNER ALLOWANCES (C)			\$	3,031,595.00		\$	3,031,595.00		\$	3,031,595.00		\$	3,031,595.00
TOTAL (A+B+C)				\$	19,093,206.00		\$	18,285,506.50		\$	16,782,965.00		\$	24,201,422.00
Number of Bids Received:				7										
LSBE Participation Benchmark /GFE (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)				No		No		No		No		No		
* Non-Responsive:														
1. Granite Inliner, LLC: Failed to complete required subcontractor references.														
2. PLB Construction Services, LLC: Failed to submit and/or complete required contractor references, bid guaranty, and LSBE information.														

Procurement Agent:

Witness: